
Name Address Emails

Bill Gates
301 W. Jefferson 10th 

Floor Phoenix, Az. 85003
district3@mail.maricopa.gov

Clint Hickman
301 W. Jefferson 10th 

Floor Phoenix, Az. 85003
chickman@mail.maricopa.gov

Jack Sellers
301 W. Jefferson 10th 

Floor Phoenix, Az. 85003
sellersj@mail.maricopa.gov

Thomas Galvin
301 W. Jefferson 10th 

Floor Phoenix, Az. 85003
district2@maricopa.gov

Steve Gallardo
301 W. Jefferson 10th 

Floor Phoenix, Az. 85003
district5@mail.maricopa.gov

Kevin Cavanaugh
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
kevin.cavanaugh@pinal.gov

Kevin Cavanaugh
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
bosdistrict1@pinal.gov

Mike Goodman
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
mike.goodman@pinal.gov

Stephen Q. Miller
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
Stephen.Miller@pinal.gov

Jeffrey McClure
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
bosdistrict4@pinal.gov

Jeff Serdy
31 N. Pinal Street 

Florance, AZ. 85132
jeff.serdy@pinal.gov

Patrice Horstman 219 E. Cherry Ave
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

phorstman@coconino.az.gov

mailto:district3@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:chickman@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:sellersj@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:district2@maricopa.gov
mailto:district5@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:kevin.cavanaugh@pinal.gov
mailto:bosdistrict1@pinal.gov
mailto:phorstman@coconino.az.gov


Jeronimo Vasquez 219 E. Cherry Ave
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

jvasquez@coconino.az.gov

Matt Ryan 219 E. Cherry Ave
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

mryan@coconino.az.gov

Judy Begay 219 E. Cherry Ave
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

jbegay@coconino.az.gov

Lena Fowler 219 E. Cherry Ave
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

lfowler@coconino.az.gov

Steve Christensen 707 S. Colcord Road,
Payson, Arizona 85541

schristensen@gilacountyaz.gov

Tim R. Humphrey 1400 E. Ash Street
Globe, Arizona 85501

thumphrey@gilacountyaz.gov

Woody Cline 1400 E. Ash Street
Globe, Arizona 85501

wcline@gilacountyaz.gov

David Plunkett 1108 Joshua Avenue
Parker, AZ 85344

dplunkett@lapazcountyaz.org

Duce  Minor 1108 Joshua Avenue
Parker, AZ 85344

dminor@lapazcountyaz.org

Holly Irwin 1108 Joshua Avenue
Parker, AZ 85344

hirwin@lapazcountyaz.org

Dia ne  Gre e n        
Cle rk of t he  Boa rd

1108 Joshua Avenue
Parker, AZ 85344

dgreen@lapazcountyaz.org

Tony Reyes
198 S. Main Street
Yuma, AZ 85364

tony.reyes@yumacountyaz.gov

Martin Porchas
198 S. Main Street
Yuma, AZ 85364

martin.porchas@yumacountyaz.gov

mailto:tony.reyes@yumacountyaz.gov
mailto:martin.porchas@yumacountyaz.gov


Jonathan  Lines
198 S. Main Street
Yuma, AZ 85364

Jonathan.Lines@yumacountyaz.gov

Darren Simmons
198 S. Main Street
Yuma, AZ 85364

darren.simmons@yumacountyaz.gov

Lynne Pancrazi
198 S. Main Street
Yuma, AZ 85364

lynne.pancrazi@yumacountyaz.gov

David Gomez 253 5th St
Clifton, AZ 85533

dgomez@greenlee.az.gov

Ron S. Campbell 253 5th St
Clifton, AZ 85533

rcampbell@greenlee.az.gov

Richard Lunt 253 5th St
Clifton, AZ 85533

rlunt@greenlee.az.gov

Paul David
921 W. Thatcher 

Boulevard
Safford, AZ 85546

John Howard
921 W. Thatcher 

Boulevard
Safford, AZ 85546

Danny Sm ith
921 W. Thatcher 

Boulevard
Safford, AZ 85546

Harry B. Oberg 1015 Fair Street
Prescott, AZ 86305

web.bos.district1@yavapaiaz.gov

James Gregory 1015 Fair Street
Prescott, AZ 86305

web.bos.district2@yavapaiaz.gov

Donna G. Michaels 1015 Fair Street
Prescott, AZ 86305

web.bos.district3@yavapaiaz.gov

Craig L. Brown 1015 Fair Street
Prescott, AZ 86305

web.bos.district4@yavapaiaz.gov

mailto:Jonathan.Lines@yumacountyaz.gov
mailto:darren.simmons@yumacountyaz.gov
mailto:lynne.pancrazi@yumacountyaz.gov


Mary Mallory 1015 Fair Street
Prescott, AZ 86305

web.bos.district5@yavapaiaz.gov

Travis Lingenfelter 700 W. Beale Street, 
Kingman AZ 86401 travis.lingenfelter@mohave.gov

Hildy Angius 1130 Hancock Road, 
Bullhead City 86442

hildy.angius@mohave.gov

Buster D. Johnson 2001 College Dr., Ste. 90, 
Lake Havasu City 86403

johnsbd49@outlook.com

Jean Bishop 700 W. Beale St., 
Kingman 86401

jean.bishop@mohave.gov

Ron Gould 5148 Highway 95, Ste. 
102, Ft. Mohave 86426

ron.gould@mohave.gov

Nelson Davis 75 West Cleveland
St. Johns, AZ 85936

ndavis@co.apache.az.us

Dr. Joe Shirley, Jr. 75 West Cleveland
St. Johns, AZ 85936

gbowman@co.apache.az.us

Alton Joe Shepherd 75 West Cleveland
St. Johns, AZ 85936

Rex Scott
33 N. Stone Ave, 11th 

Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701

district1@pima.gov

Matt Heinz
33 N. Stone Ave, 11th 

Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701

district2@pima.gov

Sharon Bronson
33 N. Stone Ave, 11th 

Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701

district3@pima.gov

Steve Christy
33 N. Stone Ave, 11th 

Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701

district4@pima.gov

mailto:ndavis@co.apache.az.us
mailto:gbowman@co.apache.az.us
mailto:district2@pima.gov
mailto:district3@pima.gov
mailto:district4@pima.gov


Adelita Grijalva
33 N. Stone Ave, 11th 

Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701

district5@pima.gov

Fern Benally
100 E Code Talkers Dr.

P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, AZ 86025

fern.benally@navajocountyaz.gov

Alberto Peshlakai 
100 E Code Talkers Dr.

P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, AZ 86025

alberto.peshlakai@navajocountyaz.gov

Jason Whiting
100 E Code Talkers Dr.

P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, AZ 86025

jason.whiting@navajocountyaz.gov

Daryl Seymore
100 E Code Talkers Dr.

P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, AZ 86025

daryl.seymore@navajocountyaz.gov

Dawnafe Whitesinger
100 E Code Talkers Dr.

P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, AZ 86025

dawnafe.whitesinger@navajocountyaz.gov

Manuel Ruiz  2150 N Congress Dr, 
Nogales, AZ 85621

mruiz@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Rudy Molera 2150 N Congress Dr, 
Nogales, AZ 85621

rmolera@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Bruce Bracker 2150 N Congress Dr, 
Nogales, AZ 85621

bbracker@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Tom  Crosby
1415 Melody Lane

Building G
Bisbee, AZ 85603

tcrosby@cochise.az.gov

Ann Eng lish
1415 Melody Lane

Building G
Bisbee, AZ 85603

aenglish@cochise.az.gov

Pe ggy Judd
1415 Melody Lane

Building G
Bisbee, AZ 85603

pjudd@cochise.az.gov

Jim O'Connor
1200 W. Washington 

Street 2nd Floor Phoenix, 
Az. 85007

oconnor-web@azcc.gov

mailto:district5@pima.gov
mailto:oconnor-web@azcc.gov


Nick Myers
1200 W. Washington 

Street 2nd Floor Phoenix, 
Az. 85007

Myers-Web@azcc.gov

Lea Ma'rquer Perterson
1200 W. Washington 

Street 2nd Floor Phoenix, 
Az. 85007

lmarquezpeterson-web@azcc.gov

Kevin Thompson
1200 W. Washington 

Street 2nd Floor Phoenix, 
Az. 85007

Thompson-Web@azcc.gov

Anna Tovar
1200 W. Washington 

Street 2nd Floor Phoenix, 
Az. 85007

tovar-web@azcc.gov

mailto:Myers-Web@azcc.gov
mailto:lmarquezpeterson-web@azcc.gov
mailto:Thompson-Web@azcc.gov
mailto:tovar-web@azcc.gov
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